3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 030cT2013 | BH | TE
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR o 0TI T T
C ECR-20-018038 22DEC2020 | FJ RK
22660271 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-003265 lomRz021 | WC | TF
2266027-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-02266027-1 D T e MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2266027-2 D T e PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266027-1 D T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266027-2 D ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2266027-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - |- T 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 293
CRIMP ST1ZE TYPE - |- Tl - T - ] 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
WIRE |2.03 mm [.080] r - -] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 248
INSUL |3.81 mm [.150] 0 B R 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35047 N - [T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL 2472
B N N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL FCI/DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL FCI/DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~ 1 l { L 42?§§2§2513 éigﬁﬁgg M??BEFEED ;?gg
TERMINAL NAME: CONTACT DCS 2-2.8 TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL . E 111 - | - | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS. M3.5 181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 17| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE NEEE I [0 ] -] -] 2-1752354-0 |STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055- 083 [N] 5.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] @ 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] - | - R 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 17T
TERMINAL 90841100, PG | OF 4 Rev K : i TERMINAL 90841100, PG 1 OF 4 Rev K - : -] T 5-22280-0 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
appL1caTIoNES sppLICATIONES 7 ) 7 - |- N 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION - - : SPECIFICATION - T 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
- |REF |REF |REF|REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /N ’
A\ JN[ - T [0 [T [0 [ 1 [ 1| 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV/DELPHI SEAL |SEAL INSULATION TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHT TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV/DELPHI SEAL ?ﬁ%wﬁﬁﬁ?%ﬁ\%? - | | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
21133732 60014031 2113590~ | 60994015 @@2-05”% 2113174-2 EEARRAEL SEEEELSS SEEELUAE %2(045 23.10mm N 455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
1133733 0014037 1135902 0779167 T 42 Tmm 2113174-3 50110732 2113590-2 10779162 4-2.1mm - -
e 00403 | 113390 | FINENLT e ST o 1 20 Imm B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
: SRR ST B N N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLFICATION 67
c113373-> 60012134 TR NI T2l 2121212712 2168078-1 |SCREW., DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113373-6 60012934
BRI SNty R 00 B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
REEEEEE ST 1131748 0110531 B N N 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- No- T 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT
S1ZE 7=U|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R T L .

o BV VI VI VR 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- AWG-Ong - l.20+/-0.04 [.049+/-.002] 5.8 T2l 22201212 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
20 AWG OR<f50222 1.f3i;8.81 Ehgjgij‘gggj 2‘2 B N N 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

‘ ~ 04 L. ‘ ~ *WARNING A R P R PR R 180239 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1 i 1 1 l:g?ﬁ? g?g;ﬁ;%%%ﬁﬁm%gfﬁ ji
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR :
T SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS B N 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
L] : B N N 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T2l 22201212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ST ol 21 21 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B N N 2844992-2 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
B N N 155888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
B N N 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w w - - w w 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND - g g | | ‘ ‘ L eee WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NC- T ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITITEM 247 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. — T T350885-5 [STOP STEAR X
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ! | | | | | | S8 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
N 1-1633920-9 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 8
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 1 1 6-240041-1 SPACER |
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 6
APPLY #1-22419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS.
B N N 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
6. ggéiagN%PE?éﬁ%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FE I I I N 238011-4  |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
: ‘ N T2 2T ] 4-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECCOMENDED . - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N2 e T 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER., WIRE PREMLUM 1
“771-72-711-52/-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTSEP20TS — T8 Conmectint
Y YIN — Y
C% ALY I1SEP20T13 _ > i9[12;7 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 11SEP2013 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {i%{:::}gﬁﬁ - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2266027 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 ! 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — s " e
SEE SHEET 1
/g::>REF
2.2 REF
I E (::)REF
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL
WL B T T
REF == 1 04+0 5
—\/_\
REF
SEE DETAIL AT
§
‘ TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
ﬁm@ (1aYzs3)rer
44 7140.05

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

%z

180

REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

—

— 15.2+£0.95

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DwyNwlN I1SEP20T3 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(?BAILEY WWSEPZOW\% qu”Sburg' e eee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD ITSEP2013 | name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Qe = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED A 100779 [(C=2266027 -
oo rEED PREFEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266027-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266027-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266027-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL [3.81 mm [.150] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 an
TERMINAL DATA: APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL FCI/DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION T APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME. CONTACT DCS 20 8 ¥EEM§Eit Ei&é: o L DELERE CRINME SPEC T AT TON “ U [ 1] 21190827 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ‘ = . c079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24
3 60-4. 70 wm [ 154- 185 IN] U 40-2 10 mm [ 055- 083 IN] WIRE STRIP LENGTH c:::kgﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL — oadl00 e or e — — 3.90-4.70 mm [.154- 185 IN] @1 40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 INJ S /-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
wopl 1eatonED / TERMINAL — 90841100, PG 1 OF 4 Rev K - - - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECIFICATION - - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 11064
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ CERMINALS APPLIED/N T [ - | 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV/DELPHI SEAL ISEAL INSULATION R 2168083-8 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
21133731 60017293 21131751 60994023 DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL APTIV/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV/DELPHI SEAL |SEAL INSULATION - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
2113373-7 50014031 5113500 | 50994015 2 05-3.0 2113174~ 60110731 2113175-1 60994023 DIAMETER RANGE - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
2113373-3 650014032 2113590-7 10779162 1.4-2.1 2113174-2 60110734 21135901 60994015 P2.05-3. 0mn - | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
21133134 60012131 828904- 1.2-2.] 21131743 60110732 21135902 10779162 zgl‘gi'lmm “ 0 [ 1| 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113373-5 50012134 2113174-4 53505427 828904~ 1 N N - 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2113373-6 60012934 2113174-5 10756352 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113373~ 1 60014234 21131 74-6 53900687 B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
FEEEEEE 5000 2113174-7 60110531
IR SRRy - 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A -] | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIZE T mm [ INCH ] 2 v |REFERENCE SETTING - 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1. 00mm? 1 25+/-0.04 [ 049+/- . 002] 5.8 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.20+/-0.04 [.047+/- 002 6.5 - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.174/-0.04 [ .046+/-.002] 6.8 N - | 1 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
*WARNING -2 ]2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
"..| ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL - W 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — f J?%;ﬁw EgbéwkaéfgéXGO jg
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS OSETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1803602-1  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M3 ¥ 25) A1
Zﬁl THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T 1 7523564 |SUPPORT TERMINAL 3
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND :
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T2 2 | 2079383-5 |SCR. BASC. RoHS (M4 X 20 33
- 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. T | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE >
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L 409888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B 1 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MI X 8.0 o
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N A [ -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - | 2119533-1  [STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | 1-356885-5 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/I\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECCOMENDED. NI T c11980>-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 1 1 1-1633920-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- 1 6-240641-7 |SPACER ]
- - - - - S
- 1 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 23801 1-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1 1 4-1633965-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 1 1 2-456405-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77|-22|-21| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTSEP20TS — TE Commectiviy
Y YIN G Y
CHK 11SEP2013 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 11SEP2013 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P%ﬁg%%c Ocean Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 2 6 6 O 2 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

@
S ()

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

(5 )ner

O

P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.04+£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35»683%005 == RE;

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

1‘!’REF
S [ T~ —

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

Shown on
Version

PACTFTC VERSTON

sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

shown on

sheets

1

of 4 & 2 of 4)

mm
0 PLC
| PLC

{::::%2 PLC
3 PLC
AL

LR R TTSEP2OT3 c:>inZé; TE Connectivity
» G
CHK I1SEP2OTS > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE GBAH‘EY
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD TTSEP2013 | NAME
U GUO Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2266027

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




